

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2494 of 2024

=====

ANN SAURABH DUTT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAKBUL I MANSURI(2694) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SHAILESH M AHIR(9999) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR IQBALBAHADUR T DUTT(11423) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. HARDIK D. MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 12/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner has though requested priority, is not present when the matter is called out. S.O. to 23.01.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)